Social Security A9030.8.000 30,817.99 33,615 36,594 36,594 36,594

Worker's Compensation A9040.8.000   12,678.95 14,186 15,818 15,818 15,818

Disability Insurance A9055.8.000   -   230 - - -

Hosp & Medical Insurance A9060.8.000 47,421.51 51,000 62,696 62,696 62,696

   TOTAL Employee Benefits   135,277.62 154,546 170,010 170,010 170,010

SERIAL BONDS

Principal on Indebtedness A9710.6.000 225,000.00 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000

Interest on Indebtedness A9710.7.000   25,572.25 16,500 15,900 15,900 15,900

   TOTAL Serial Bonds   250,572.25 31,500 30,900 30,900 30,900

ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY AND DEVELOPMENT

UNDISTRIBUTED

CULTURE - RECREATION

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT

NATURAL RESOURCES

SPECIAL SERVICES

4 of 25

Town of Cazenovia
General Fund A Appropriations Town Wide Budget 2025

Accounts Code

Actual Last Year

2023

 2024 Budget as

Adjusted through

8/31/2024

Budget Officer's

Tentative Budget

2025

Preliminary Budget

2025
Adopted Budget 2025

LEASE PURCHASE

Lease Principal Expenditure A9788.6.000 2,575.58

Interest Principal Expenditure A9788.7.000 187.03

   TOTAL Lease Purchase 2,762.61

INTERFUND TRANSFER

Interfund Transfer A9901.9.000 -   1,925

Interfund Transfer: ARPA Related A9901.9.001   204,858.33

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

Capital Project Funds A9950.9.000 147,075 147,075 147,075

BUDGETARY PROVISIONS FOR OTHER PURPOSES
Erroneous Tax Liability A962 -

   -   - -

   TOTAL Interfund Transfers & Other   -   206,783.33 147,075.00 147,075.00 147,075.00

TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED 388,612.48 392,829.33 347,985.00 347,985.00 347,985

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 673,379.84 1,921,876.26 661,893.00 661,893.00 705,893

TOTAL GENERAL GOV'T SUPPORT   514,515.43 606,705 553,799 553,799 621,099

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

& OTHER SUPPPORT
   1,187,895.27 2,528,581.26 1,215,692 1,215,692.00 1,326,992.00

5 of 25

Town of Cazenovia
General Fund A Estimated Revenues Town Wide Budget 2025

Accounts Code

Actual Last Year
2023

 2024 Estimated

Revenue as

Adjusted through

8/31/2024

Budget Officer's

Tentative Budget

2025

Preliminary Budget

2025

Adopted Budget

2025

OTHER TAX ITEMS
Real Property Taxes Prior Years A1020.000   -   -

Special Assessments, Ad Valorem (PILOT) A1028.000   6,696.53 6,697 7,543 7,543 7,543

Int & Penalities on Real Property Taxes A1090.000   10,173.49 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

NONPROPERTY TAXES

Non-Property Tax Distr by County A1120.000

[…]

Disability Insurance DA9055.8.000   -   50 - - -

Hosp & Medical Insurance DA9060.8.000   17,962.41 20,000 21,017 21,017 21,017

   TOTAL   30,747.02 37,263 37,881 37,881 37,881

STATUTORY INSTALLMENT BOND

Principal on Indebtedness DA9720.6.000   39,934.14 40,610 41,296 41,296 41,296

Interest on Indebtedness DA9720.7.000   2,768.76 2,100 1,408 1,408 1,408

   TOTAL   42,702.90 42,710 42,704 42,704 42,704

INSTALLMENT PURCHASE

Principal on Installment Purchase DA9785.6.000 73,783.13 67,237 106,552 106,552 106,552

Interest on Installment Purchase DA9785.7.000 5,437.93 2,790 744 744 744

79,221.06 70,027 107,296 107,296 107,296

TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED 152,670.98 150,000 187,881 187,881 187,881

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS   451,096.75 781,069 587,881 587,881 587,881

UNDISTRIBUTED

10 of 25

Town of Cazenovia
Highway Fund DA Estimated Revenues Town Wide Budget 2025

Accounts Code

Actual Last Year
2023

 2024 Estimated

Revenue as

Adjusted through

8/31/2024

Budget Officer's

Tentative Budget

2025

Preliminary Budget

2025

Adopted Budget

2025

NONPROPERTY TAXES

Non-Property Tax Distr by County DA1120.000

INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES
Services for Other Governments DA2300.000   98,162.40 106,000 106,000 106,000 106,000

USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY

Interest and Earnings DA2401.000   36,252.29 32,000 50,000 50,000 50,000

SALE OF PROPERTY AND COMPENSATION FOR LOSS

Sale of Refuse for Recycling DA2651.000   186.32 -

Sale of Equipment DA2665.000   45,000.00 326,069 -

Insurance Recovery DA2680.000   22,540.99 - - - -

MISCELLANEOUS

Refunds from Prior Years DA2701.000   284.64 - - -

Other Revenues DA2770.000   -   - - -

State Aid Emergency Disaster DA3960.000   -

Federal Aid Emergency Disaster DA4960.000   -

Interfund Transfer DA5031.000   -   - - -

Statutory Installment Bond DA5720.000   -

Installment Purchase Proceeds DA5785.000   -

TOTAL ESTIMATED
REVENUES

   202,426.64 464,069 156,000 156,000 156,000

11 of 25

Town of Cazenovia
Highway Fund DB Appropriations Town Outside Village Budget 2025

Accounts Code

Actual Last Year

2023
 2024 Budget as

Adjusted through

8/31/2024

Budget Officer's

Tentative Budget

2025

Preliminary

Budget 2025

Adopted Budget

2025

GENERAL REPAIRS

Personal Services DB5110.1.000   418,987.70 497,350 500,000 500,000 500,000

Contractual Expenditures (Total) DB5110.4.000   160,364.46 284,000 284,000 284,000 284,000

   TOTAL   579,352.16 781,350   784,000   784,000 784,000

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Capital Outlay - Road Improvements DB5112.2.000   478,351.66 413,500 625,550 625,550 625,550

   TOTAL   478,351.66 413,500 625,550 625,550 625,550

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

State Retirement DB9010.8.000   53,224.20 66,675 74,924 74,924 74,924

Social Security DB9030.8.000   30,469.88 38,250 38,250 38,250 38,250

Worker's Compensation DB9040.8.000   14,096.23 15,770 16,535 16,535 16,535

Unemployment Insurance DB9050.8.000   3,084.41 2,650

Disability Insurance DB9055.8.000   -   277 - - -

Hosp & Medical Insurance DB9060.8.000   124,181.72 140,000 161,670 161,670 161,670

   TOTAL   225,056.44 263,622 291,379 291,379 291,379

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

Capital Project Funds DB9950.9.000   -   - - - -

   TOTAL   -   - - - -

TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED 225,056.44 263,622 291,379 291,379 291,379

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS   1,282,760.26 1,458,472 1,700,929 1,700,929 1,700,929

UNDISTRIBUTED

12 of 25

Town of Cazenovia
Highway Fund DB Estimated Revenues Town Outside Village Budget 2025

Accounts Code

Actual Last Year
2023

 2024 Estimated

Revenue as

Adjusted through

8/31/2024

Budget Officer's

Tentative Budget

2025

Preliminary

Budget 2025

Adopted Budget

2025

NONPROPERTY TAXES

Non-Property Tax Dist by County DB1120.000   1,063,502.00   1,119,324.53   1,347,887.00   1,347,887.00   1,347,887.00

INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES

Services for Other Governments DB2300.000 - -

USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY

Interest and Earnings DB2401.000   53,398.17 55,000 55,000 55,000 55,000

Forfeiture of Deposits DB2620.000   -

SALE OF PROPERTY AND COMPENSATION FOR LOSS

Sales of Refuse for Recycling DB2651.000   -   -

Insurance Recoveries DB2680.000   -   -

MISCELLANEOUS

Refunds from Prior Years DB2701.000   -   -

Gifts & Donations DB2705.000   -   -

STATE AID

Consolidated Highway (CHIPS) DB3501.000 359,147.51 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000

Multi-Modal Transportation DB3505.000   -   - - - -

Highway Capital (Winter Rcvry/PaveNY) DB3591.000   -   - -

FEDERAL AID

FEMA DB4600.000   -   - - - -

Emergency Disaster Assistance - Federal DB4960.000   -

TOTAL ESTIMATED
REVENUES

   1,476,047.68 1,424,325 1,652,887 1,652,887 1,652,887.00

13 of 25

Town of Cazenovia
Water Pollution Control Facility Appropriations Budget 2025

Accounts Code

Actual Last Year
2023

 2024 Budget as

Adjusted through

8/31/2024

Budget Officer's

Tentative Budget

2025

Preliminary

Budget 2025

Adopted Budget

2025

SEWAGE ADMINISTRATION

Personal Services SS8110.1.000   -

Miscellaneous Equipment SS8110.2.000   39,830.11 55,000 55,000 55,000 55,000

Contractual Expenditures (Total) SS8110.4.000   65,108.21 90,000 88,000 88,000 88,000

   TOTAL   104,938.32 145,000   143,000   143,000 143,000

SEWAGE COLLECTING SYSTEM
O & M Equipment (Transmitters, readers,

meters) SS8120.2.000
   -

2,200   2,200   2,200   2,200

Contractual Expenditures (Total) SS8120.4.000   -   4,100   4,100   4,100   4,100

   TOTAL   -   6,300   6,300   6,300 6,300

SEWAGE TREATMENT/DISPOSAL

Personal Services: Accounting Personnel SS8130.1.704   7,488.00 7,800 8,112 8,112 8,112

Personal Services: Clerk Stipend SS8130.1.710   2,990.00 3,120 3,510 3,510 3,510

Miscellaneous Equipment SS8130.2.913   32,278.26 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

Contractual Expenditures (Total) SS8130.4.000 287,165.92 409,421 388,700 388,700 388,700

   TOTAL Sewage Treatment/Disposal   329,922.18 450,341 430,322 430,322 430,322

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

Social Security SS9030.8.000   789.04 836 890 890 890

   TOTAL   789.04 836 890 890 890

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

Capital Project Funds SS9950.9.000   -   - - - -

   TOTAL   -   - - - -

TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED 789.04 836 890 890 890

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS   435,649.54 602,477 580,512 580,512 580,512

UNDISTRIBUTED

14 of 25

Town of Cazenovia
Water Pollution Control Facilities Estimated Revenues

[…]

TOTAL   3,260.55 3,569 4,400 4,400 4,400

Debt Service Other Governments

Principal on Indebtedness SW49797.6.000 3,098.26 18,747 11,981 11,981 11,981

Interest on Indebtedness SW49797.7.000 5,528.74 8,334 3,669 3,669 3,669

   TOTAL   8,627.00 27,081 15,650 15,650 15,650

Interfund Transfer (return to A) SW49901.9.111   -   - 1,925 1,925 1,925

TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED 8,627.00 27,081 17,575 17,575 17,575

TOTAL
APPROPRIATIONS

   11,887.55 30,650 21,975 21,975 21,975

UNDISTRIBUTED

22 of 25

Town of Cazenovia
Land Trust Special District Appropriations Budget 2025

Accounts Code

Actual Last Year
2023

 2024 Budget as

Adjusted through

8/31/2024

Budget Officer's

Tentative Budget

2025

Preliminary Budget

2025

Adopted Budget

2025

PARKS

Personal Services 7110.1   -   - - - -

Equipment 7110.2   -   - - - -

Contractual Expenditures 7110.4   -   - - - -

   TOTAL   -   - - - -

PLAYGROUNDS AND RECREATION CENTERS

Personal Services 7140.1   -   - - - -

Equipment 7140.2   -   - -

Contractual Expenditures 7140.4   100.00 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005

   TOTAL   100.00 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

State Retirement 9010.8   -   - - - -

Social Security 9030.8   -   - - - -

Worker's Compensation 9040.8   -   - - - -

Disability 9055.8   -   - - - -

Hospital & Medical Insurance 9060.8   -   - - - -

   TOTAL   -   - - - -

TOTAL
APPROPRIATIONS

   100.00 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005

APPROPRIATIONS

23 of 25

Town of Cazenovia
Land Trust Special District Estimated Revenues Budget 2025

Accounts Code

Actual Last Year

2023

 2024 Estimated

Revenue as

Adjusted through

8/31/2024

Budget Officer's

Tentative Budget

2025

Preliminary Budget

2025

Adopted Budget

2025

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

Planning Board Fees - Subdivision SM12115.000   2,560.00 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY

Interest & Earnings SM12401.000   71.97 5 5 5 5

Gifts & Donations SM12705.000   -

   TOTAL   2,631.97 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005

TOTAL REVENUE   2,631.97 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005

REVENUE

24 of 25

Town of Cazenovia
Cazenovia Area Volunteer Ambulance Corps (CAVAC) Budget 2025

Accounts Code

Actual Last Year

2023

 2024 Budget as

Adjusted through

8/31/2024

Budget Officer's

Tentative Budget

2025

Preliminary

Budget 2025

Adopted Budget

2025

AMBULANCE

Personal Services 4540.1   -   - - -

Equipment 4540.2   -   - - -

Contractual Expenditures 4540.4   167,185.75 200,267 204,271.97 204,271.97 200,134.02

   TOTAL   167,185.75 200,267 204,271.97 204,272 200,134.02

BUDGETARY PROVISIONS FOR OTHER USES